Regular Troops

Garrison

French Reinforcements
Received by the Siege Army of Lyon
1 August to 29 September

of Valenciennes arriving 11 to 20 September

ler
ler
ler
ler
ler
ler
ler

Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon

de la Cote-d'Or
greandiers de la Cote-d'Or
de Loir-et-Cher
de la Charente

de la Nievre
de Mayenne=-et-Loire
des Gravillers

ler

Bataillon

de grenadiers de Paris

(342)

(448)
(468)
(600)

(301)

(604)

(212)

(216)

Troops drawn from the Army of the Alps and others:

lst Hussar Regiment

(112)

Det/2nd Artillery Regiment

Light Artillery
Various other artillery
7th Pioneer Company

(32)

(64)

5e Bataillon du Mont-Blanc

7e Bataillon des Cotes-Maritimes
3d Bataillon du Jura

(350)

Requisitioned Troops:

(10)

(318)

(unknown)

(1,028)

National Guards arriving in the beginning:

ler Bataillon de chasseurs de 1'Ariege
ler Bataillon de Saone-et-Loire
3 Lyonaise Companies
8e Bataillon de 1'Isere
Compagnie Lyonnaise du Forez
ler Bataillon de grenadiers de Rhone-et-Loire
Det/Bataillon de grenadiers de 1'Ain
Compagnie Fichet

(207)

(38)

(900)

(34)

National Guards arriving at the end:

Note:

2e Bataillon
8e Bataillon

Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Bataillon
Diverse

be Bataillon de
7e Bataillon de
8e Bataillon de

This

Krebs & Moris,

(697)

(967)

(612)
(114)

de Saoine-et-Loire (1,028)
de la Cote-d'Or (711)
de Grenoble (548)
de Vienne (573)
de Saint-Etienne (1,200)
de Villefranche (178)
de Ardeche (489)
de Haut-Loire (500)
de Rhone-et-Loire (1,009) (not organized)
(1,000)
Puy-de-Dome (467)
Puy-de-Dome (588)
Puy-de-Dome (574)

was developed by comparing the beginning OB and
differences noted.

the final OB and
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